PROGRAMMABLE INFRARED REMOTE TRANSMITTER WITH BUILT-IN
TRANSISTOR
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD                                       REV:1.1      2009.11.19
Http: //www.silan.com.cn                                                                                                                     Page 1 of 28
FEATURES
∗ SC73 core.
∗ 2K×9 bit OTP and 32×4 bit RAM
∗ Built-in infrared transmitting transistor: IOL =

no higher than 1μA.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
I/O Package Marking Material Packing type Part No.
SC73P2602SH1 18 SOP-24-375-1.27 SC73P2602SH1 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602SN1 15 SOP-20-375-1.27 SC73P2602SN1 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602SM2 15 SOP-20-300-1.27 SC73P2602SM2 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602SN2 15 SOP-20-375-1.27 SC73P2602SN2 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602RC2 15 SSOP-20-225-0.65 SC73P2602RC2 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602RD2 15 SSOP-20-300-0.65 SC73P2602RD2 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602SM3 15 SOP-20-300-1.27 SC73P2602SM3 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602SN3 15 SOP-20-375-1.27 SC73P2602SN3 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602RC3 15 SSOP-20-225-0.65 SC73P2602RC3 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602RD3 15 SSOP-20-300-0.65 SC73P2602RD3 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602SC1 11 SOP-16-225-1.27 SC73P2602SC1 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602SC2 11 SOP-16-225-1.27 SC73P2602SC2 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602SC3 11 SOP-16-225-1.27 SC73P2602SC3 Pb free Tube
SC73P2602SA 4 SOP-8-225-1.27 SC73P2602SA Pb free Tube
SC73P2602SH1TR 18 SOP-24-375-1.27 SC73P2602SH1 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602SN1TR 15 SOP-20-375-1.27 SC73P2602SN1 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602SM2TR 15 SOP-20-300-1.27 SC73P2602SM2 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602SN2TR 15 SOP-20-375-1.27 SC73P2602SN2 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602RC2TR 15 SSOP-20-225-0.65 SC73P2602RC2 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602RD2TR 15 SSOP-20-300-0.65 SC73P2602RD2 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602SM3TR 15 SOP-20-300-1.27 SC73P2602SM3 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602SN3TR 15 SOP-20-375-1.27 SC73P2602SN3 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602RC3TR 15 SSOP-20-225-0.65 SC73P2602RC3 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602RD3TR 15 SSOP-20-300-0.65 SC73P2602RD3 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602SC1TR 11 SOP-16-225-1.27 SC73P2602SC1 Pb free Tape & Reel
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD                                       REV:1.1      2009.11.19
Http: //www.silan.com.cn                                                                                                                     Page 2 of 28
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD                                       REV:1.1      2009.11.19
Http: //www.silan.com.cn                                                                                                                     Page 3 of 28
Part No. I/O Package Marking Material Packing type
SC73P2602SC2TR 11 SOP-16-225-1.27 SC73P2602SC2 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602SC3TR 11 SOP-16-225-1.27 SC73P2602SC3 Pb free Tape & Reel
SC73P2602SATR 4 SOP-8-225-1.27 SC73P2602SA Pb free Tape & Reel
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristics  Symbol  Value  Units
Supply Voltage VDD -0.3 ~ +4.0 V
Input Voltage VI -0.3 ~ VDD+0.3 V